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WELCOME TO HRD AUCTION ROOMS LTD

OUR AUCTION ROOMS ARE SITUATED JUST OFF BRADING HIGH STREET,

BEHIND THE OLD WAXWORKS AND ARE ACCESSIBLE VIA QUAY LANE. THERE
ARE DIRECTION SIGNS AT THE JUNCTION OF QUAY LANE AND THE HIGH
STREET. CARS CAN BE PARKED IN THE LARGE PUBLIC CAR PARK NEAR ST
MARY'S CHURCH,
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TRAVEL BY ROAD:
From PORTSMOUTH, take the "Wightlink' car ferry to Fishbourne and then drive to
Brading via Ryde. From SOUTHAMPTON, take the 'Red Funnel ' car ferry to East
Cowes and then drive to Brading via Ryde.

TRAVEL BY RAIL:

London Waterloo to Portsmouth Harbour, then take the 'Wightlink' passenger

catamaran to Ryde, and train to Brading. The saleroom is only a short distance from
Brading station.




LOT1 FROM AN ESTATE - An Autosleeper Executive 2 Berth (Monocoque construction) Guide

Peugeot Boxer 320 2.5 TD MWB - Reg. No. SLZ 5957 - First Registered 23.09.1998 £7,000-9,000

- Manual
LOT 2 A Regal 1900 1sr bowrider with 3.0 litre Mercruiser engine - with braked trailer - new Guide

Garmin fish finder plus VHF radio, anchor and fenders - with pack containing service £8,000-10,000

and work history
LOT 3 A Middle Eastern style carpet - 440cm x 300cm Guide £50-80
LOT 4 A Victorian pine chest of two short and two long drawers Guide £30-50
LOT 5 A Victorian fusee wall clock - 35cm diameter Guide £70-100
LOT 6 A side table, chair and Edwardian buffet Guide £30-40
LOT 7 An antique walking stick with inlaid decoration Guide £30-50
LOT 8 An unusual old kindling cracker, together with a set of old golf clubs Guide £30-40
LOT9 ROSEMARY SARAH WELCH - oil on canvas - portrait of horse - 55cm x 39cm Guide £300-400
LOT 10 A 1921 Theatre Royal, Dewsbury, 'Sleeping Beauty' promotional poster Guide £20-30
LOT 11 MARTIN SWAN - watercolour of Ryde Pier from The Promenade - 25cm x 37cm Guide £40-60
LOT 12 Various collectable albums, including ABBA and other Guide £30-50
LOT 13 A Victorian cap top chest of drawers Guide £30-40
LOT 14 A stick and umbrella stand containing various walking sticks, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 15 A 1920's eight drawer chest Guide £20-30
LOT 16 Two occasional tables, coal purdonium and stool Guide £20-30
LOT 17 A Lloyd Loom ottoman and laundry basket, together with a work box Guide £30-40
LOT 18 An hexagonal two tier occasional table, together with a pair of carved pillars, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 19 A Victorian Maple & Co., of London fusee wall clock - 36cm diameter Guide £200-300
LOT 20 A 19th century oil on canvas of coastal scene - signed lower right - 44cm x 74cm Guide £50-80
LOT 21 MARTIN SWAN - watercolour of Island scene - 20cm x 30cm Guide £50-80
LOT 22 MARTIN SWAN - watercolour of ‘West of The Pier at Ryde' - 18cm x 37cm Guide £50-80
LOT 23 MARTIN SWAN - watercolour of '‘Appley, Ryde Pier' - 17cm x 26cm Guide £40-60
LOT 24 A GEORGE BAXTER original print 'The Lovers' Letterbox' in decorative gilt frame Guide £40-60
LOT 25 A period oak settle with carved back - 128cm wide Guide £80-120
LOT 26 An antique walking stick with white metal top Guide £50-80
LOT 27 A Middle Eastern style wall hanging, together with two small rugs Guide £30-40
LOT 28 A 55cm high female garden statue, together with a male statue Guide £50-80
LOT 29 A Victorian nursing chair with carved cabriole front supports Guide £40-60
LOT 30 A small circular Victorian breakfast table Guide £20-30
LOT 31 An album containing various collectable early postcards relating to Ventnor Guide £70-100
LOT 32 An album containing an extensive collection of old postcards relating to Ventnor from Guide £80-120

the west
LOT 33 An album containing old collectable postcards relating to Ventnor Guide £80-120
LOT 34 An oil on canvas of Yarmouth in decorative gilt frame - 34cm x 53cm Guide £50-80
LOT 35 A 56cm wide bureau with mirrored top Guide £20-40
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LOT 36 A 19th century worktable Guide £40-60
LOT 37 A Victorian walnut desk stand with single drawer Guide £40-60
LOT 38 Two circular occasional tables, together with a small modern pine wall cupboard Guide £20-30
LOT 39 An album containing collectable old postcards relating to Bonchurch, together with ~ Guide £30-40
two others
LOT 40 A large Indian 'elephant' table with carved top - 150cm x 50cm Guide £50-80
LOT 41 A set of eight old botanical prints - framed and glazed Guide £50-70
LOT 42 A Victorian glass samovar - 48cm high Guide £30-50
LOT 43 A Victorian rosewood pole screen Guide £30-40
LOT 44 A Victorian pole screen with decorative embroidery insect and bird panel Guide £30-40
LOT 45 A decorative crystal drop ceiling light Guide £20-30
LOT 46 An unusual Charlie Bears Kangaroo and Joey - 58cm tall Guide £50-80
LOT 47 An Isabelle Limited Edition Teddy Bear No.404, together with a Charlie Bear 'Kerri'  Guide £50-80
LOT 48 A modern Steiff Collector's Bear - 48cm tall Guide £40-60
LOT 49 An antique Merrythought Bear - 60cm tall Guide £50-80
LOT 50 A collectable Charlie Bear with long brown and cream fur and bell - 56cm tall Guide £40-60
LOT 51 An original Charlie Bear with long cream and brown fur - 60cm tall Guide £40-60
LOT 52 A collectable modern Steiff Bear - with growler - 36¢cm tall, together with a Guide £40-60
Merrythought Bear - 36¢cm tall
LOT 53 A large collectable Charlie Bear with long black fur - 60cm tall, together with one Guide £50-80
other multi-coloured Charlie Bear
LOT 54 A small collectable Steiff Bear with growler and chick - 28cm tall and one other Guide £40-60
LOT 55 ,tA I?ollectable Isabelle long haired Bear, together with a green Charlie Bear - 60cm Guide £50-80
a
LOT 56 A modern collectable Charlie Bear with long purple hair and one other - 50cm tall Guide £40-60
LOT 57 A collectable long haired Charlie Bear - 46cm, together with one other purple and Guide £40-60
black Charlie Bear
LOT 58 Qcollectable Steiff Bear with growler and basket, together with two other collectable Guide £30-50
ears
LOT 59 A collectable Charlie Bear, together with two others Guide £30-50
LOT 60 A Victorian hand painted hall chair with decorative back Guide £40-60
LOT 61 A walnut Sutherland table - 88cms Guide £30-40
LOT 62 An unusually thin two drawer cupboard - 20cms wide Guide £30-40
LOT 63 A pair of antique carver chairs Guide £30-40
LOT 64 A Limited Edition collectable bear, together with one other - 45cms tall Guide £30-40
LOT 65 A collectable modern bear with certificate - 40cms high and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 66 A period oak bible box, together with side chair Guide £40-60
LOT 67 A box of stamp collecting apparatus, together with loose stamps Guide £20-30
LOT 68 Stuffed and mounted birds of prey in glazed case - 75cms high Guide £60-80
LOT 69 Stuffed and mounted bird of prey in glazed case - 60cms high Guide £60-70
LOT 70 A Victorian five drawer desk Guide £30-50
LOT 71 An Edwardian mantel clock together with a cased carving set Guide £30-50
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LOT 72 A Victorian four drawer side table Guide £30-40
LOT 73 Three antique bed warming pans Guide £20-30
LOT 74 An unusual miniature cupboard with two drawers to the base - 80cms high Guide £50-80
LOT 75 An Original 'The Slipper and The Rose' film poster, together with and original 'The Guide £50-80
Towering Inferno’
LOT 76 A 1902 Wallis, Riddett & Co. of Ryde auction poster Guide £30-40
LOT 77 A 1900 Wallis, Riddett & Co. of Ryde auction poster Guide £30-40
LOT 78 A 1891 Wallis, Riddett & Down of Ryde auction poster Guide £30-40
LOT 79 A 1880 Wallis, Riddett & Down of Ryde auction poster Guide £30-40
LOT 80 A heavily carved antique over mantel - 122cms Guide £40-60
LOT 81 A 1912 Wallis, Riddett & Co. of Ryde auction poster Guide £30-40
LOT 82 A 1894 Walis, Ridett & Down of Ryde auction poster Guide £30-40
LOT 83 A Victorian marble top chiffonier with serpentine front Guide £30-50
LOT 84 An old enamel sign, together with a wooden 'Lavender & Lace' sign Guide £30-50
LOT 85 An oak fire screen together with a mahogany torchere stand Guide £30-50
LOT 86 A heavily carved Irish style library table - 175cm x 76cm Guide £150-200
LOT 87 A long stool on cabriole supports Guide £30-40
LOT 88 A 58cm diameter table on barley twist supports Guide £30-40
LOT 89 A 57cm high Blackamoor style modern plant stand Guide £30-50
LOT 90 A Victorian rosewood pole screen with embroidered panel Guide £30-40
LOT 91 A three fold glass screen Guide £30-50
LOT 92 A Victorian rosewood fold over games table Guide £30-50
LOT 93 A selection of original old fil posters including 'The Return of the Pink Panther' Guide £40-60
LOT 94 A 92cm high carved Chinese hardwood plant stand with marble top Guide £70-100
LOT 95 A 60cm high carved Chinese hardwood plant stand with marble top Guide £50-80
LOT 96 A large Waterford Crystal 'Millennium Collection' cut glass ice bucket with original Guide £100-200
box - 28cms high
LOT 97 A large carved two tier occasional table - 80cm diameter and standing 95cms high Guide £100-150
LOT 98 A Victorian oil lamp together with two others Guide £40-60
LOT 99 An antique metal bound silver chest Guide £80-150
LOT 100  An 19th century antiqgue Ceylonese specimen table with carved apron and tripod Guide £500-800
support showing elephants - the top diameter 75cms, standing 85cms high
LOT 101 A pair of unusual Arts & Crafts wall lights with cabochon mounts - 85cms long Guide £100-150
LOT 102 A Middle Eastern brass tray with engravings depicting Christian Orthodox figures Guide £100-200
LOT 103 A carved period oak coffer with panelled top - 130cms Guide £100-200
LOT 104  An antique gimbled compass on wooden mount - 34cms high Guide £50-80
LOT105 An Ercrjlie Els Titleist wood, together with a US kids Shane Lowry sand wedge - both  Guide £30-50
signe
LOT 106 A decorative modern hall mirror Guide £50-70
LOT 107  An Iranian carpet with geometric border - 270cm x 180cm Guide £80-120
LOT 108 A Middle Eastern style carpet with geometric border - 260cm x 160cm Guide £70-100
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LOT 109 A Middle Eastern carpet with geometric border - 220cm x 130cm Guide £40-60

LOT 110 A Middle Eastern style runner - 290cm x 80cm Guide £40-60

LOT 111 A small Chinese rug and one other Guide £30-40

LOT 112 A Middle Eastern rug - 150cm x 95cm Guide £40-60

LOT 113 A Middle Eastern rug with geometric border - 160cm x 110cm, together with a Guide £40-60
smaller Middle Eastern rug

LOT 114  An antique Middle Eastern rug with geometric border - 195cm x 120cm Guide £50-80

LOT 115 A Middle Eastern rug - 220cm x 130cm Guide £30-50

LOT 116 A box containing World and Commonwealth stamps in twelve albums - some mint Guide £70-90

LOT 117  Abox containing GB mint and used stamps - in twelve albums Guide £70-100

LOT 118 A box containing a large selection of stamps - in albums and loose Guide £50-80

LOT 119 A box containing GB and foreign stamps - mainly mint - in five albums Guide £40-60

LOT 120 A box containing a large selection of Commonwealth and World stamps - in twelve  Guide £60-80
albums

LOT 121  Six albums of GB First Day Covers Guide £70-90

LOT 122  Various albums containing collectable postcards relating to the Isle of Wight Guide £50-80

LOT 123 A box containing GB and Commonwealth Golden Jubilee commemorative albums Guide £70-90
with coins

LOT 124  An album containing collectable old postcards relating to Ventnor, including The Guide £80-120
Winter Gardens

LOT 125 An album containing collectable old postcards, including Crab & Lobster and other  Guide £70-100
Ventnor scenes

LOT 126  Selection of First Day Covers, loose stamps and other collectables Guide £50-80

LOT 127 f[wo albums containing European and Chinese collectable stamps, including scarce Guide £70-100
items

LOT 128 Atrp1 album containing various collectable old postcards relating to Ventnor, Lake and  Guide £70-90
other

LOT 129  An album containing various collectable postcards relating to Ventnor, including Guide £70-100
Ventnor Downs, St. Boniface

LOT 130 An album containing collectable postcards relating to Ventnor, including Ventnor Guide £70-100
seafront and other

LOT 131  An album containing various collectable postcards relating to Ventnor, including Guide £70-90
Royal Marine Hotel and others

LOT 132  An album containing GB mint and used stamps 1840-1997 Guide £70-100

LOT 133 A box containing a quantity of presentation packs - mainly complete sets Guide £100-150

LOT 134  An album containing a selection of banknotes Guide £30-40

LOT 135 Three Stanley Gibbons Stamp Albums containing GB and Commonwealth stamps  Guide £300-500

LOT 136 A selection of five stamp albums containing GB Queen Victoria to Queen Elizabeth Il Guide £30-50
stamps

LOT 137  Asigned Bruce Springsteen ‘Tunnel of Love' LP Guide £30-40

LOT 138 A selection of interesting autograph books, including Bobby Davro, Janet Brown, Guide £50-80
Norman Wisdom and others

LOT 139 A selection of First Day Covers and stamp albums Guide £40-60

LOT 140  An album of collectable postcards relating to Ventnor Guide £70-100
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LOT 141 Aworldwide stamp collection in several albums Guide £20-30
LOT 142 A 19th century rosewood side table Guide £40-60
LOT 143 A 1942 Friez ship's barometer - USA Guide £20-30
LOT 144 A pair of spelter French figurines - 48cm high Guide £40-60
LOT 145 A selection of salt glazed decanters, stoneware bottles, etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 146 A metal bound log bin Guide £50-80
LOT 147  MARTIN SWAN - three small watercolours - Isle of Wight scenes, including Ryde Guide £50-80
LOT 148 ﬁ\n ulnusual set of Spanish David Marshall Disenos 'Brutalist Art' graduated metal Guide £70-100
owls
LOT 149 A Georgian mahogany lowboy with three drawers to the front and decorative brass  Guide £350-450
escutcheons - 76cm wide x 70cm high
LOT 150 A Georgian mahogany concertina games table Guide £350-400
LOT 151 A small Georgian oak cottage dresser base - 140cm Guide £70-90
LOT 152  An antique mahogany chest of two short and three long drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 153 A Victorian travelling vanity case with fitted interior Guide £50-80
LOT 154 A Victorian cylinder music box playing 20 airs - 60cm wide Guide £150-250
LOT 155 A pair of Victorian watercolours of fishing vessels in rough sea - 23cm x 60cm Guide £50-80
LOT 156 A pair of oil lamps, old scales Guide £30-50
LOT 157 A Victorian fold-over games table - for restoration Guide £20-30
LOT 158  Four bottles of Harrods Champagne Guide £30-50
LOT 159  An Edwardian desk with five drawers to the front Guide £50-80
LOT 160 An oak cased two train Grandfather clock with Arts & Crafts decoration to the case  Guide £100-200
LOT 161  Collectable cigarette cards, notes and books Guide £20-30
LOT 162 Boxed Hornby carriages, locomotives and other Guide £50-80
LOT 163 A 2006 Vintage Port, together with others and a boxed Dimple Whisky Guide £50-80
LOT 164 A Victorian pier cabinet Guide £40-60
LOT 165 A French marble top pot cupboard Guide £30-50
LOT 166  Various collectable coinage, including Chinese, Portuguese and other Guide £50-80
LOT 167 A stuffed and mounted Pheasant in glazed case - 64cm x 85cm Guide £70-100
LOT 168 A 19th century chest of two short and three long graduated drawers Guide £70-100
LOT 169 A pair of antique fire dogs, together with a vintage Boreas carpet sweeper Guide £50-80
LOT 170  An antique bookcase with glazed upper section and drawers and cupboards below  Guide £70-100
LOT 171 Nao figures, Sylvac dogs, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 172  Nao figures Guide £30-40
LOT 173  Asmall drop leaf antique table Guide £20-30
LOT 174  An Arts & Crafts style copper tray, decorative heavy brass antique door knocker, Guide £50-80
together with other copper ware
LOT 175  An antique chest of two short and two long drawers Guide £60-90
LOT 176 A stuffed and mounted heron in glazed case - 78cm x 57cm, together with a stuffed  Guide £70-100
and mounted red throated diver
LOT 177 A selection of studio art glass including Murano Guide £30-40
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LOT 178 A 19th century chest of two short and three long graduated drawers Guide £70-100
LOT 179 A 19th century mahogany chest of two short and three long graduated drawers Guide £80-100
LOT 180 A selection of collectable glass including perfume bottle with stopper, Darlington Guide £40-60
crystal palm dish etc.
LOT 181  Aselection of Victorian and other oil lamps Guide £40-60
LOT 182  The Undercliff of The Isle of Wight by J.L. Whitehead Guide £40-60
LOT 183  Stuffed and mounted partridges in glazed case - 56cm x 82cm Guide £50-80
LOT 184  An antique Famille Rose vase - 46cms high with bird and flower decoration Guide £100-200
LOT 185  An unusual twin adjustable brass oil lamp - 65cms high Guide £50-80
LOT 186 A Victorian mahogany desk with five drawers to the front Guide £70-100
LOT 187  Various collectable boxes, tea caddy etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 188  An antique Chinese red lacquered two door wardrobe with elaborate metal fittings -  Guide £150-250
120cms x 180cms
LOT 189 A 1960's green diamond shape Murano Sommerso Vide Poche bowl/ashtray by Guide £20-30
Flavo Poli
LOT 190 Athree drawer chest together with a bedside pot cupboard Guide £30-50
LOT 191 A pair of French antique pot cupboards with marble top Guide £80-120
LOT 192  An Oriental lacquered multi-draw jewellery chest - 45cms high with bird and foliate ~ Guide £80-120
decoration
LOT 193  Aselection of five Wade Natwest Bank pig family money boxes Guide £30-50
LOT 194  Three albums containing collectable postcards relating to Sandown, East Cowes, Guide £50-80
Shanklin and Lake
LOT 195 An early 19th century mahogany cabinet with hinged lid Guide £40-60
LOT 196 A Victorian walnut what-not with mirrored centre section Guide £60-80
LOT 197 A Huntley & Palmer's biscuit barrell in the form of a pram together with a small Guide £50-80
Empire sailor doll
LOT 198 A Poole pottery Atlantis vase - 18cms high, together with two retro coffee and sugar ~ Guide £30-50
jars
LOT 199 Caithness paperweights, studio vase Guide £30-40
LOT 200 Four pairs of antique brass candlesticks Guide £50-80
LOT 201 A set of antique postal scales with weights Guide £40-60
LOT 202 A set of postal scales with weights, Church collection box etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 203 A pair of French armchairs for restoration Guide £70-100
LOT 204  Areproduction hotel postbox - 50cms high Guide £50-80
LOT 205 An antique gimbled ship's compass on plaque Guide £30-50
LOT 206 A ship's binnacle compass in brass case Guide £50-80
LOT 207  The Book of Martyrs by John Fox with various engravings Guide £40-60
LOT 208 A classical metal figure of girl carrying basket - 42cms high Guide £30-40
LOT 209 An antique sword bayonet and one other Guide £20-40
LOT 210  An antique long rectangular kitchen table on turned supports - 200cm x 60cm Guide £50-80
LOT 211 A small proportioned Oriental style chest - 80cms Guide £30-40
LOT 212  An antique box together with a carved oak griffin figure - 48cm x 28cm Guide £30-40
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LOT 213  An antique triple over-mantel mirror with column support - 145cm x 55cm Guide £70-100
LOT 214  Aset of eight curved back dining chairs with sabre front supports Guide £80-120
LOT 215 A Victorian chaise lounge on turned supports upholstered in floral material Guide £100-150
LOT 216  An antique rosewood armchair Guide £50-80
LOT 217 A pair of 1920's button back easy chairs Guide £50-80
LOT 218  An antique armchair Guide £30-40
LOT 219  An antique ladies drawing room chair Guide £50-80
LOT 220 The matching antiqgue gents armchair Guide £50-80
LOT 221 A walnut framed triple dressing mirror Guide £20-30
LOT 222  Abow front three drawer chest Guide £30-50
LOT 223 A pair of Isle of Wight glass cylindrical vases, together with two other pieces Guide £40-60
LOT 224  Webster's Dictionary, together with an old Holy Bible Guide £10-20
LOT 225  An antique spirit kettle Guide £30-40
LOT 226  An impressive 19th century walnut cased gothic bracket clock with Westminster Guide

chime, the silvered dial engraved William Pickering of London, having fusee £1,000-1,500

movement - 65cms high
LOT 227 A 23cm diameter Isle of Wight pottery bowl Guide £20-30
LOT 228 An Edwardian desk with five drawers to the front Guide £30-40
LOT 229  Aninteresting Victorian mahogany picture cabinet - commissioned by John Ruskin ~ Guide £200-300

for The Ruskin School of Drawing in Oxford - From Bembridge School and having

glazed upper section - width 60cms, height 220cms
LOT 230 An antique style button back and seated Chesterfield settee Guide £40-60
LOT 231 A\I/ictorian carved walnut framed double ended chaise longue - upholstered in gold  Guide £80-120

velour
LOT 232 A Stradivarius copy violin, with bow and case Guide £30-50
LOT 233 A pair of Chinese side chairs Guide £30-50
LOT 234  Alarge figural Lladro group of children playing on bench - 40cm x 40cm Guide £80-120
LOT 235  Two silver cream boats, Indian white metal bowl etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 236 A selection of Nao and Lladro figures Guide £20-40
LOT 237 A carved Oriental deity figure - 27cms high Guide £50-80
LOT 238 Various collectables including coinage, costume jewellery Guide £70-100
LOT 239  An Indian white metal bowl - 30cm diameter Guide £20-30
LOT 240 A Sherwin & Cotton commemorative tile, Queen Victoria 1897 Guide £30-40
LOT 241  Aselection of Lladro and Nao figures Guide £50-80
LOT 242  Aset of silver cased teaspoons together with two pill boxes Guide £30-40
LOT 243  Atwo handled silver pierced basket, together with a small bon bon dish Guide £70-100
LOT 244  Asilver quaich table salt together with flatware Guide £80-120
LOT 245 Asigned Rolling Stones fan card, signed by all of the band members, together with  Guide £500-700

an autograph book containing a selection of Rolling Stones autographs
LOT 246 A selection of collectable coinage, EU and other Guide £40-60
LOT 247 A selection of albums containing collectable coinage and bank notes Guide £100-200
LOT 248  Six Lladro 'nun' figurines Guide £40-60
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LOT 249 Lladro flying geese together with Lladro cat etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 250 Lladro figurines including dancing couple Guide £40-60
LOT 251 A boxed bottle of Lanson champagne together with three others Guide £40-60
LOT 252  Nine Lladro figurines Guide £40-60
LOT 253 A pair of 20cm high Cloisonne vases and covers on wooden plinths Guide £100-200
LOT 254  Seven Nao and Lladro figures including boy with doves Guide £40-60
LOT 255 A selection Lladro figures including girl with bird Guide £40-60
LOT 256  Seven bottles of Lanson champagne Guide £40-60
LOT 257  Six boxed bottles of Lanson champagne Guide £40-60
LOT 258 A shelf of die cast model vehicles, aeroplanes Guide £40-60
LOT 259  Aselection of boxed Yesteryear die cast vehicles Guide £40-60
LOT 260 A boxed Hornby locomotive and tender together with an Airfix train and Fire Engine  Guide £30-50
LOT 261  Various boxed die cast vehicles Guide £30-40
LOT 262 A selection of boxed die cast model vehicles Guide £40-60
LOT 263  An early 19th century chiffonier Guide £50-80
LOT 264 A Swatch Scuba 200 wrist watch in a bottle, together with one other Swatch Watch ~ Guide £50-80
'Soupe De Poisson’
LOT 265 Collectable gents and ladies wrist watches Guide £20-30
LOT 266 A box of costume jewellery including necklaces, cufflinks and other Guide £30-40
LOT 267 A box of costume jewellery including necklaces, earrings and other Guide £30-40
LOT 268 A Christian Le Croix Christmas Swatch watch in original case with box Guide £50-80
LOT 269 A new Swatch watch ‘Magical Spell' Christmas 1995 with box Guide £40-50
LOT 270 A new Swatch watch '1996 Olympic Games' in original box Guide £20-30
LOT 271 TtrLree Swatch watches '100 Years of Cinema' in original cases, together with one Guide £40-60
other
LOT 272 A selection of seven new cased Swatch watches with boxes Guide £50-80
LOT 273 A box of costume jewellery, napkin rings etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 274 A 9ct gold necklace and bracelet together with napkin rings, spoons etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 275 A small silver cased travelling clock, scent bottle etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 276  An album of collectable coinage, Portuguese and other, together with one other Guide £40-60
album with American coins
LOT 277  Aladies 18ct Avia wrist watch in original case with guarantee Guide £50-80
LOT 278  Aladies 18ct wrist watch with strap Guide £80-120
LOT 279  Gold charms, costume jewellery, signet ring Guide £40-60
LOT 280 A set of Second World War medals with miniatures, other First World War medals Guide £70-100
and silver golfing spoons etc.
LOT 281  An album containing rare stereoscopic views relating to Ventnor, Isle of Wight Guide £400-600
(approx. 88)
LOT 282  Acollection of various dress rings Guide £30-40
LOT 283  Various collectable coinage including French, English and other Guide £20-30
LOT 284  Four Second World War medals in box Guide £30-40
LOT 285 A 9ct gold locket Guide £70-90
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LOT 286 A 9ct charm bracelet with 1927 gold sovereign coin Guide £500-800
LOT 287  Three dress rings and a signet ring Guide £50-80
LOT 288 A 9ct guard chain with various pendants Guide £100-200
LOT 289 A decorative pendant together with cameo earrings Guide £20-30
LOT 290 A selection of collectable lighters Guide £30-40
LOT 291  Atray of collectable coinage - World and other Guide £40-60
LOT 292  Abox of collectable coinage including African and other Guide £40-60
LOT 293  Aselection of gents and ladies wrist watches and various coinage Guide £50-80
LOT 294  Ladies gold wrist watch and two others Guide £50-80
LOT 295 Alarge oil on board of autumn trees - width 110cms Guide £30-50
LOT 296 A framed oil on canvas of Parisian street signed J.Gaston Guide £50-80
LOT 297 A pair of gilt framed over mantel mirrors with ceramic crest Guide £40-80
LOT 298 Alarge antique teddy bear - 80cms tall Guide £30-50
LOT 299 A Bayliss & Booth Elgar sofa - length 252cms Guide £100-200
LOT 300 JOHN WATSON - a collection of Isle of Wight scenes Guide £20-40
LOT 301 JOHN WATSON - a collection of sporting pictures, mostly horse racing Guide £20-40
LOT 302 JOHN WATSON - a collection of dog pictures Guide £20-40
LOT 303 JOHN WATSON - a collection of Continental landscapes Guide £20-40
LOT 304 A William Morris tapestry of bird in fruit tree together with assorted rugs Guide £50-100
LOT 305 A pair of red armchairs with contrasting stools and cushions Guide £40-60
LOT 306  An antique armchair on castors Guide £30-50
LOT 307 A cream upholstered scroll arm sofa with contrasting cushions Guide £80-120
LOT 308 Assorted framed and glazed pictures Guide £20-40
LOT 309 A box of War Picture Library magazines Guide £30-50
LOT 310 Abox of War Picture Library magazines Guide £30-50
LOT 311  An antique button back armchair upholstered in red floral fabric Guide £40-60
LOT 312 A hardwood hall chair together with leather foot stool Guide £30-50
LOT 313  Alarge button back and seat stool on mahogany frame Guide £30-50
LOT 314  Abox of clocks and barometers Guide £20-40
LOT 315 Two old suitcases Guide £20-40
LOT 316  ATitan petrol 4-in-1 multi-tool Guide £20-40
LOT 317 A Fox Commander MKII hedge trimmer Guide £20-40
LOT 318  Assorted G-Tech cleaning equipment Guide £20-40
LOT 319 A Ratner Safe Co. metal box Guide £20-40

LOT 320 A glass office sign for Refuge Assurance Company, together with a framed Southern Guide £20-40
Railway poster

LOT 321  An electric vac and blower, water butt pump and garden pest repeller Guide £20-40
LOT 322  Three vintage metal trunks Guide £40-60
LOT 323  Four garden pots of varying size Guide £20-40
LOT 324  An ornate garden pot Guide £20-40
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LOT 325 A painted French style occasional table together with a rustic occasional table Guide £20-40
LOT 326 A knee-hole desk with parquetry detail - width 145cms Guide £50-100
LOT 327  An old croquet set and three vintage watering cans Guide £20-40
LOT 328 A Stephill 2.7KVA generator Guide £40-60
LOT 329  An Efco TR1540 auger Guide £20-40
LOT 330 AKraftline chainsaw Guide £20-40
LOT 331  Avintage school desk and two child's chairs Guide £40-60
LOT 332  Acarved oak x-framed chair together with a Church stool Guide £30-50
LOT 333  Two Edwardian carver chairs Guide £40-60
LOT 334  Five mahogany framed steamer chairs Guide £30-50
LOT 335  Acollection of stamps and First Day Covers - loose and in folder Guide £30-50
LOT 336  An outdoor bar with upcycled Corona beer enamel sign Guide £40-80
LOT 337 A Siren Saxon mountain bike together with one other bike Guide £30-50
LOT 338 A Black and Decker workbench together with a bench saw Guide £30-50
LOT 339  Assorted tools including Anant adjustable smooth plane Guide £30-50
LOT 340 A HH electronic sound desk together with microphone cables etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 341 A number of bongos and other drums etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 342  Two cases of drum kit arms and stands etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 343  Aset of Latin percussion timbals, together with drumsticks Guide £80-120
LOT 344  Abrass double bed frame Guide £20-40
LOT 345  Abrass double bed frame Guide £20-40
LOT 346 A Tour de France road bike together with a folding bike Guide £30-50
LOT 347  Apick up truck metal box Guide £40-60
LOT 348 A galvanised metal bath Guide £30-50
LOT 349  Two trays of roll top garden edging Guide £30-50
LOT 350 Assorted vintage tools Guide £30-50
LOT 351 A Shogun Hydra mountain bike Guide £30-50
LOT 352  Five pieces of Bembridge Pottery, Isle of Wight Guide £30-50
LOT 353  Hermes of Paris items Guide £20-40
LOT 354  Alate 19th century Doulton Lambeth stoneware table water filter with relief work Guide £40-80
decoration
LOT 355  Assorted die cast model vehicles, including Corgi and Solido Guide £20-40
LOT 356  Assorted Corgi die cast model vehicles Guide £20-40
LOT 357  Assorted Corgi die cast model vehicles Guide £20-40
LOT 358 A sundry lot of collectables Guide £10-20
LOT 359  Five Royal portraits by JOHN WATSON Guide £20-40
LOT 360  Arsenal Football Club photos - some signed - framed and glazed Guide £30-50
LOT 361  An Atkinson & Long travelling chest - width 83cm Guide £20-40
LOT 362 A pine chest of drawers - width 84cm Guide £20-40
LOT 363  The matching pine bedside cabinet Guide £10-20
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LOT 364  The matching pine multi-draw chest - width 118cm Guide £30-50
LOT 365 A pair of light wood stools Guide £10-20
LOT 366 A picture of West Ham United Legends - Geoff Hurst, Martin Peters and Bobby Guide £30-50
Moore - signed - framed and glazed
LOT 367 A pine chest of drawers - width 92cm Guide £30-50
LOT 368  The matching pine bedside cabinet - width 47cm Guide £10-20
LOT 369  An oval wall mirror with gilt decoration Guide £20-40
LOT 370 A pair of Chinese cloisonne cups, a hand painted Chinese bowl, etc. Guide £40-80
LOT 371  Two oak lock boxes, etc. Guide £10-20
LOT 372  An oak bedside cabinet with drop handles - width 55cm Guide £20-40
LOT 373  Aslat-back wall rack with hanging hooks Guide £20-40
LOT 374  AJapanese geisha doll in glazed case, together with two collage pictures Guide £40-80
LOT 375 An oak gate-leg table on turned supports Guide £20-40
LOT 376  An antique pine chest of drawers - width 62cm Guide £20-40
LOT 377 A pair of mahogany cabinets - width 64cm Guide £50-100
LOT 378 A pair of pictures by MARTYN R MACKRILL Guide £30-50
LOT 379  Adark wood dresser with glazed upper section (no shelves) Guide £30-50
LOT 380 A box of vintage matchstick boxes Guide £20-40
LOT 381 A pine kneehole dressing table together with the pair of matching bedside chests Guide £10-20
LOT 382 A selection of sailing trophies, together with a Negretti and Zambra of London Guide £20-30
forecast ring
LOT 383  An oil on canvas of cherubs Guide £30-50
LOT 384  An advertising mirror for Marcella Cigars, together with an advertising print Guide £30-50
LOT 385 A pair of continental vases, together with an oriental ginger jar Guide £20-40
LOT 386 A Chinese carved black lacquered chest - width 81cm Guide £30-50
LOT 387 A Chinese carved hardwood blanket box - width 91cm Guide £40-80
LOT 388 A Chinese carved hardwood blanket chest - width 102cm Guide £30-50
LOT 389 Alacquered pine bookcase - width 152cm Guide £20-40
LOT 390 Two shelves of boxed Corgi die cast model vehicles Guide £30-50
LOT 391 ATasco Refractor Telescope - Model 66T - boxed Guide £20-40
LOT 392  Two shelves of Corgi die cast model vehicles and airliners Guide £30-50
LOT 393 A nest of three occasional tables - the middle of which has suffered a broken leg Guide £10-20
LOT 394  ASilver Crest fan heater and portable power system Guide £10-20
LOT 395 A large quantity of boy's annuals - circa 1970's and 1980's - including 'Battle Action’, Guide £30-50
‘Warlord' and 'Valiant' - in three compartments
LOT 396  Antique engravings of Isle of Wight scenes - framed and glazed Guide £30-50
LOT 397  Dinky Toys F-4K Phantom Il, Dinky 155mm Mobile Gun and other vintage toys Guide £30-50
LOT 398 A collection of stamps and cigarette cards Guide £30-50
LOT 399 A length of submarine telegraph cable laid across Medina - circa 1876 - believed to  Guide £20-30
have been used for Bell's demonstration telephone call
LOT 400 Avintage Merrythought Teddy Bear, together with a straw filled bear Guide £30-50
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LOT 401 Acollection of leather items, including wastepaper bin Guide £20-40
LOT 402  Aselection of candlesticks and holders Guide £30-50
LOT 403 An Art Deco Bourne Denby Danesby ware pottery electric blue vase, together with  Guide £40-80
assorted studio pottery
LOT 404  An assortment of collectables, including oriental pottery and stone eggs Guide £30-50
LOT 405 A collection of vintage photographic equipment, including Minolta Dynax 500si Guide £30-50
LOT 406 An assortment of lamps, including vintage anglepoise and Art Deco style lamp Guide £30-50
LOT 407  Six items of marine pottery - possibly Isle of Wight Guide £30-50
LOT 408 A collection of Denby tea and tableware Guide £30-50
LOT 409 An oak box, together with assorted wooden mantel clocks, barometers and Guide £30-50
calendars
LOT 410 A selection of ceramic and glass collectables, including Cronaware Art Deco style Guide £20-40
coffeepot
LOT 411  An assortment of souvenir ware, together with a decorative Dresden plaque etc. Guide £30-60
LOT 412  Acollection of treen Guide £30-50
LOT 413  An assorted collection of metal ware, including a miniature silver photo frame, silver Guide £50-100
cuff links and brass Chinese bowl
LOT 414 A medley of ceramic jugs, including Italian fruits Guide £30-50
LOT 415 A bronzed statue of cherub, together with collectable ceramic and glassware Guide £30-50
LOT 416 A Czechoslovakian amphora, together with collectable ceramic and glassware Guide £20-40
LOT 417  Assorted silver plated items - on two shelves Guide £30-50
LOT 418 A mid century Metamec Sunburst Wall Clock Guide £50-100
LOT 419 Atpair of Palissy tureens, a pair of mid century table lamps, a two tone ice bucket, Guide £30-50
etc.
LOT 420 Assorted Chinese ceramics Guide £20-40
LOT 421 A selection of glass paperweights Guide £40-80
LOT 422 'Wind in The Willows' collector's plates by Royal Albert and Wedgwood Guide £10-20
LOT 423 A medley of Royal Doulton '‘Brambly Hedge' and Danbury Mint 'Little Women' Guide £20-40
collector's plates, etc.
LOT 424 A watercolour of tribal scene - signed C ROUSSEAU - framed and glazed Guide £30-50
LOT 425  Three unusual 'egg’ lamps Guide £30-50
LOT 426 A quantity of boxed die cast model vehicles, including a 1963 Aston Martin DB5 by ~ Guide £30-50
Sun Star - on two shelves
LOT 427 A quantity of collector's plates Guide £10-20
LOT 428 Two wall mirrors and the back panel of a modern fruit machine Guide £20-40
LOT 429  Assorted spirits, including Southern Comfort, Brandy and Vodka Guide £50-100
LOT 430 A 1930's oak cased mantel clock with metal dome bell to top Guide £30-50
LOT 431  An oil on board of crashing waves - signed DOIDGE - 1951, together with JOANNA  Guide £40-80
BRENDON abstract and one other sea scene
LOT 432 A brass pestle and mortar, together with assorted silver plate Guide £30-50
LOT 433 A quantity of vintage tea ware and character jugs, etc. - on two shelves Guide £20-40
LOT 434  Nine bottles of sparkling wine Guide £80-150
LOT 435 Vintage toys, including ‘Mad Cougar' Radio Control Monster Truck Guide £20-40
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LOT 437
LOT 438

LOT 439
LOT 440

LOT 441
LOT 442
LOT 443

LOT 444
LOT 445
LOT 446

LOT 447
LOT 448

LOT 449

LOT 450

LOT 451
LOT 452
LOT 453

LOT 454
LOT 455
LOT 456
LOT 457
LOT 458
LOT 459
LOT 460
LOT 461

LOT 462
LOT 463
LOT 464
LOT 465
LOT 466
LOT 467
LOT 468
LOT 469
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Assorted brass and copper ware - on two shelves
A Cruiser by Crafter Miniature Amplifier, etc.

A pair of New Bright remote controlled construction vehicles, together with tabletop
pool table

A sundry lot of toys and collectables

A collection of stoneware ginger beer bottles and glass medicine bottles - some with
Isle of Wight stamps

Four brass blowtorches
A pair of church altar rails, together with candle fittings

A Dickie Giant Crane in box, a Serenade 1500 Ready to Fly Radio Controlled Model
Glider Kit, a Hohner accordion and a lamp

Two church lecterns
Four stoneware ginger bottles bearing Isle of Wight badges

Four stoneware ginger beer bottles bearing Edward Sweetman of Ryde, Isle of
Wight, badges

A large quantity of Sterno Gel Chafing Fuel, together with a catering warmer

Two stoneware ginger beer bottles, bearing the names S J Bishop, Ryde, Isle of
Wight and Mew Langton

Two stoneware ginger beer bottles, bearing the names R R Randall & Co., Ryde,
Isle of Wight and J G Duffett, Ryde, Isle of Wight

A collection of vintage board games, including 'Tin Can Alley' and '‘Bruce Jenner
Decathlon Game'

A large oriental hall vase with floral decoration
A set of vintage Doctor's scales

A Singer 6038 sewing machine, together with Carmen Luxury Foot Care System,
picnic basket and assorted boxes

An assortment of tools, together with telescopic hedge trimmer, etc.
A hall mirror, together with prayer mat and oval mirror

A quantity of Hornby trains and track

A mahogany side table - width 137cm

Assorted lamps and light fittings

A two tier oval occasional table, together with two wooden towel rails
A canteen of cutlery in case

An oak occasional table with single drawer, together with mahogany side table -
width 90cm

Five bottles of Scottish Whisky

A dark wood bookcase with glazed doors - width 101cm

Assorted pottery - on two shelves

An antique wall cabinet with bevelled mirror to centre door - width 44cm
A modern open bookcase - width 70cm

Two oriental brass vases and a Chinese bell

Six antique engravings of Isle of Wight scenes

Eight bottles of sparkling wine

All lots subject to Buyers Premium of 20% VAT inclusive

ANTIQUE & MODERN ONE DAY AUCTION

Guide £30-50
Guide £20-40
Guide £20-40

Guide £10-20
Guide £30-50

Guide £30-50
Guide £50-80
Guide £40-80

Guide £40-80
Guide £30-50
Guide £30-50

Guide £20-40
Guide £30-50

Guide £30-50

Guide £30-50

Guide £30-50
Guide £40-80
Guide £30-50

Guide £20-40
Guide £20-40
Guide £30-50
Guide £50-100
Guide £40-80
Guide £30-50
Guide £20-40
Guide £20-40

Guide £50-100
Guide £40-80
Guide £20-40
Guide £30-50
Guide £10-20
Guide £30-50
Guide £40-60
Guide £60-90
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LOT 472
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LOT 474

LOT 475
LOT 476
LOT 477
LOT 478
LOT 479
LOT 480
LOT 481
LOT 482
LOT 483
LOT 484
LOT 485

LOT 486
LOT 487
LOT 488
LOT 489
LOT 490
LOT 491
LOT 492
LOT 493
LOT 494
LOT 495

LOT 496
LOT 497
LOT 498
LOT 499
LOT 500
LOT 501

LOT 502
LOT 503
LOT 504

LOT 505
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A mid century Nathan wall unit - width 138cm

A tribal/Tiki miniature chest of drawers - width 41cm, together with a wall mirror in
carved wooden frame

A carved oak settle with lift-up seat - width 107cm
A mahogany chest of drawers - width 84cm

An occasional table with games top having two tables under, together with a nest of
three mahogany tables

A mahogany cupboard with single drawer above - width 48cm

A pine dresser with glazed top, three drawers and cupboards under - width 135cm
A collection of Sweet Caporal Tobacco buttons - flags of the world (97)

A quantity of Lacombe cat figurines - on two shelves

An Arbroath & Turnbury glass chess set, together with a number of collector's plates
A pine dresser with plate rack upper section - width 154cm

A quantity of die cast model vehicles, including Corgi and Lledo

An assortment of antique meat plates and chamber pots

A large oil on canvas of snowy landscape - signed F ROSENTHAL

A two door pine wardrobe - width 125cms

A medley of glass and ceramic collectables, silver plated and metal ware, together
with a set of vintage cast iron scales etc.

A Royal Crown Derby paperweight together with silver collared perfume bottles etc.
A mid-century modern what-not - width 105cms

A collection of Goss ware bearing Ventnor Isle of Wight crests and badges

A mi-century modern Nathan sideboard - width 183cms

Three Isle of Wight paintings by Margaret Harding, together with one by Anthea Hoe
A vintage French metronome, together with assorted metal ware etc.

A modern Knight upright piano - width 138cms

A single drawer cupboard with four shelves to the interior - width 92cms

An antique ornately carved oak cabinet

A guantity of vintage photographic equipment including Minolta camera, flashes and
lenses

A Made.com brushed brass occasional table

An oak pot cupboard together with framed and glazed photo of Sandown Bay
A decorative glass ceiling light

A collection of Naval jackets together with a Union Jack flag

A three drawer campaign chest - width 68cms

A remote control helicopter, metal detector and a Black and Decker wallpaper
stripper

Two vintage nautical signal lamps
A pair of radio controlled tipper trucks

A quantity of Folio Society cloth bound books including 'Short Stories by W.
Somerset Maugham'

A collection of vinyl records including The Beatles 'A Hard Days Night'

All lots subject to Buyers Premium of 20% VAT inclusive
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Guide £40-80
Guide £30-50

Guide £30-50
Guide £40-80
Guide £30-50

Guide £40-60
Guide £20-40
Guide £40-60
Guide £40-60
Guide £20-40
Guide £50-70
Guide £30-50
Guide £30-50
Guide £20-40
Guide £30-50
Guide £30-50

Guide £40-60
Guide £40-80
Guide £30-50
Guide £50-100
Guide £10-20
Guide £20-40
Guide £30-50
Guide £50-80
Guide £80-120
Guide £40-60

Guide £30-50
Guide £20-40
Guide £20-40
Guide £30-50
Guide £40-60
Guide £20-40

Guide £30-50
Guide £30-50
Guide £40-60

Guide £30-50
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LOT 506 Assorted vintage books including 'Just So Stories' by Rudyard Kipling Guide £20-40
LOT 507 A quantity of 45rpm records including The Boomtown Rats and Abba Guide £30-50
LOT 508 An album of vintage Isle of Wight postcards, together with a bundle of loose Guide £20-40
postcards
LOT 509 An album of vintage Isle of Wight postcards - mostly of Ryde Guide £20-40
LOT 510 An album of vintage Isle of Wight postcards - some funeral cards included Guide £20-40
LOT 511 A quantity of 45rpm records including Slade and The Bee Gees Guide £30-50
LOT 512 A number of scrap books containing First Day Covers and other philatelic material Guide £30-50
LOT 513 A quantity of Shellac gramophone records - in two compartments Guide £30-50
LOT 514  Acollection of 45rpm records including Shirley Bassey Guide £30-50
LOT 515  Acollection of stamps - loose and in albums (in two compartments) Guide £30-50
LOT 516  Acollection of LP vinyl records - in three compartments Guide £30-50
LOT 517  Acollection of 45rpm records including The Beatles Guide £30-50
LOT 518 A collection of 45rpm records including Kylie Minogue and Bob Marley - in carrying  Guide £30-50
cases
LOT 519 Acollection of 45rpm records including Billy Joel and Human League Guide £30-50
LOT 520 A quantity of LP vinyl records - in three compartments Guide £30-50
LOT 521  Avintage poster for a Wallis, Riddett & Down auction Guide £30-50
LOT 522  An oak drop leaf table on castors together with a smaller drop leaf table and an Guide £30-50
occasional table
LOT 523  Areproduction 'dolphin fountain' lamp together with one other table lamp Guide £20-40
LOT 524  Assorted silver plated items Guide £20-40
LOT 525  Atable lamp with geisha figure Guide £20-40
LOT 526 A medley of Masons Ironstone and Spode china Guide £30-50
LOT 527  An Oriental multi draw chest - 158cms Guide £50-80
LOT 528 Two framed and glazed vintage photographs of Ryde together with a set of vintage  Guide £20-40
cricket stumps
LOT 529  Aframed and glazed picture entitled 'The Isle of Wight Solent Wind and Power Guide £10-20
1900-2000', together with an old stool and a carved walking stick
LOT 530 An Edwardian two-seater settee Guide £30-50
LOT 531  Asmall collection of LP vinyl records including Rumours by Fleetwood Mac Guide £20-40
LOT 532 A Georgian cross banded oak corner cupboard Guide £20-40
LOT 533  An oval wall mirror in gilt frame together with one other wall mirror Guide £20-40
LOT 534  ATiki style bamboo what-not Guide £20-40
LOT 535 Five Disney puppets together with a Pelham puppet Guide £20-40
LOT 536 A mahogany chest of drawers - 93cms Guide £20-40
LOT 537  An Ooni pizza oven together with cook book and accessories Guide £250-350
LOT 538 Ten bottles of wine together with wine rack Guide £50-80
LOT 539 Ten bottles of wine together with wine rack Guide £50-80
LOT 540 A multi-draw chest with reeded side and front panels - width 93cms Guide £50-80
LOT 541 DAVID REYNOLDS - four framed and glazed watercolours Guide £30-50
LOT 542 A Gladstone bag Guide £20-40
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LOT 543  Aset of four prints of Oriental boats, together with a painting of Oriental tree Guide £20-40
LOT 544  Aframed and glazed Balinese picture together with three pictures of Hindus dancing Guide £20-40
LOT 545  Acollection of miniature boats in display cabinet together with an oak wall rack Guide £20-40
LOT 546 A hardwood sideboard with side by side drawers and cupboard below - width Guide £30-50
100cms
LOT 547  The matching larger sideboard Guide £30-50
LOT 548 A dark wood bookcase with five shelves - width 87cms Guide £30-50
LOT 549 A German stein together with assorted pottery Guide £20-40
LOT 550 A Toshiba DVD player together with various DVD and VHS players Guide £20-40
LOT 551  Alarge pine dresser - width 122cms Guide £20-40
LOT 552 A Suzie Cooper part coffee set Guide £20-40
LOT 553  Acollection of Royal Crown Derby china etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 554 A Shelley 'Blue Iris' pattern bone china two person tea service Guide £50-80
LOT 555 A selection of 1970's Meakin tableware Guide £30-50
LOT 556 Royal Doulton jugs and pots Guide £30-50
LOT 557  Asundry lot of collectables - on two shelves Guide £20-40
LOT 558 A quantity of Royal Brierley glass, four brandy balloons, four old fashioned glasses  Guide £30-50
and four wine goblets
LOT 559 A medley of Oriental ceramics Guide £20-40
LOT 560 A framed oil on board - signed B MATRAWEN? - together with a shield shaped wall ~Guide £20-40
mirror and tile collage
LOT 561 An oak bureau - width 108cm Guide £30-50
LOT 562  Miniature cups and saucers on display stand Guide £20-40
LOT 563 Lledo Days Gone die cast model vehicles - The Royal Mail Collection Guide £20-40
LOT 564 A pair of Carlton ware Australian design serving bowls Guide £30-50
LOT 565 A pair of dark wood bedside cabinets Guide £30-50
LOT 566 Two boxes of costume jewellery Guide £30-50
LOT 567 A quantity of programmes relating to The Pavilion Theatre, Sandown Pier, Isle of Guide £30-50
Wight, including a Cilia Black signed 1983 programme
LOT 568 Three occasional tables of varying shape and size Guide £40-60
LOT 569  Aleather gun belt and holster, etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 570 Three wooden cased mantel clocks Guide £30-50
LOT 571  Asquare chest - width 51cm Guide £30-50
LOT 572  Adark wood sideboard with three drawers and cupboards below - width 180cm Guide £40-80
LOT 573  Adark wood wardrobe - width 111cm Guide £30-50
LOT 574 A selection of prints and engravings - nine in total Guide £20-40
LOT 575  An oval wall mirror, together with assorted prints and pictures in interesting oak Guide £30-50
frames
LOT 576 A selection of vintage leather bags and music satchels Guide £30-50
LOT 577  Alarge stool on turned mahogany legs - width 103cm, together with an antique Guide £20-40
walnut framed mirror - for restoration
LOT 578 A carved oak settle with lift-up seat - width 107cm Guide £30-50
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LOT 579  ASinclair ZX Spectrum, together with assorted vintage video and photographic Guide £30-50
equipment
LOT 580 A quantity of vintage annuals, programmes and postcards, including a signed Guide £20-40
photograph of Herman's Hermits
LOT 581 A Victorian mahogany corner display cabinet with fabric lined shelves Guide £20-40
LOT 582 AnRTT 56 B Poste National Telephone Guide £20-40
LOT 583 A mahogany wardrobe with central mirrored door - width 87cm Guide £40-80
LOT 584  AKaiserbach cutlery set in presentation case Guide £30-50
LOT 585 A Logik L612WM16 washing machine Guide £20-40
LOT 586 A Fridgemaster Thermo Electric Cooler and Warmer Guide £5-10
LOT 587 A Currys Essentials fridge freezer Guide £20-40
LOT 588 Adark wood display cabinet with glazed doors - width 100cm Guide £30-50
LOT 589 A quantity of unboxed die cast model vehicles Guide £20-40
LOT 590 A gquantity of unboxed die cast model vehicles Guide £20-40
LOT 591 A quantity of unboxed die cast model vehicles Guide £20-40
LOT 592  Asingle balloon back dining chair, piano stool, oak occasional table on barley twist ~ Guide £30-50
supports, embroidered fire screen and a Lloyd Loom style occasional table
LOT 593 ATop Gear Power Lap Scalextric Set Guide £20-40
LOT 594 A Victorian mahogany display cabinet with three shelves - width 93cm Guide £30-50
LOT 595 Eighteen Babycham coupe glasses, together with Babycham Fawn Guide £40-60
LOT 596 A Chinese drum and an old tambourine Guide £20-40
LOT 597  Fifteen bottles of wine, together with wine rack Guide £60-80
LOT 598 Fourteen bottles of wine, together with wine rack Guide £60-80
LOT 599 Two bottles of Dow's Port 1989, together with assorted Port and dessert wine Guide £60-80
LOT 600 Eighteen bottles of wine and spirits Guide £60-80
LOT 601 A Subbuteo Table Soccer World Cup Edition game - boxed Guide £30-50
LOT 602 Alarge twin handled wine/champagne cooler by Valdi Guide £30-50
LOT 603  An oak bureau desk - width 108cm Guide £30-50
LOT 604  Acollection of antique County maps, together with one other map Guide £20-30
LOT 605 A vintage Phillips Phantom bicycle Guide £30-50
LOT 606 A shaped French style table with pedestal square Guide £30-50
LOT 607 A carved oak jewellery box, together with one other jewellery box Guide £20-40
LOT 608 An abstract Ventnor Pottery oval platter - signed J Reilly to base Guide £30-50
LOT 609 A modern Cheval mirror Guide £10-20
LOT 610 Athree-fold decoupage screen Guide £20-40
LOT 611 A cast metal Bulldog, together with a vintage sewing machine Guide £10-20
LOT 612  Assorted die cast model vehicles - boxed and unboxed Guide £30-50
LOT 613  Seven bottles of wine and port, together with wine rack Guide £40-60
LOT 614  Three vintage compasses Guide £30-50
LOT 615 A set of four miniature Italian oil paintings - signed bottom right Guide £30-50
LOT 616 A castiron table with circular wooden top Guide £20-40
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LOT 617  An exotic wood coffee table with metal detailing - width 110cm Guide £30-50
LOT 618  An ornate oval wall mirror, together with brass wall lights, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 619  Atrio of painted wooden crates for LP vinyls Guide £20-40
LOT 620 An extending circular dining table on cabriole supports Guide £20-40
LOT 621  Adark wood knee hole desk - width 165cm Guide £30-50
LOT 622  An X-frame stool Guide £20-40
LOT 623  Areproduction oriental coffee table/chest Guide £30-50
LOT 624 A circular occasional table on tripod support Guide £20-40
LOT 625 A suitcase of Masonic items Guide £20-40
LOT 626 A Spode jug and washbowl, together with various tableware and table lamps Guide £30-50
LOT 627  An Optimus Paraffin Camping Stove, together with Primus Camping Stove Guide £10-20
LOT 628 A carved tribal head, together with assorted antique pictures and a hammered plate Guide £30-50
LOT 629 A mid century modern Nathan coffee table Guide £20-40
LOT 630 Atray of DVD's and Blu-rays Guide £30-50
LOT 631 Atray of DVD's and Blu-rays Guide £30-50
LOT 632  Royal Albert 'Haworth' serving ware Guide £40-60
LOT 633  An oak dining table with a set of four plus two Mendalsham style chairs Guide £40-60
LOT 634 A mahogany bow front chest of drawers - width 111cm Guide £60-80
LOT 635 A Royal Albert 'Lavender Rose' tea service Guide £40-60
LOT 636 A Duchess 'Lansbury' part tea service and serving ware Guide £20-40
LOT 637  An antique mahogany three tier cake stand, together with a blue and white ceramic  Guide £30-50
umbrella stand
LOT 638 A Max View High Gain TV Aerial, gym ball, etc. Guide £5-10
LOT 639  Alarge ceramic dog, together with blue and white Victoria ware pot Guide £40-60
LOT 640 A reproduction chest of drawers - width 90cm Guide £10-20
LOT 641  Aturned wooden pot and cover, together with oak tea caddy Guide £30-50
LOT 642  An oak stationery box with glass inkwell to interior Guide £20-40
LOT 643 E GARRAWAY - 1875 - watercolour of Donkeys, together with one other Donkey Guide £100-150
picture by A.P Jury
LOT 644  Acollection of stamps and First Day Covers Guide £30-50
LOT 645  Assorted prints and pictures Guide £20-40
LOT 646 An antique Tiffany style ceiling shade, together with oak and tassel ceiling shade Guide £40-60
LOT 647  Two gilt framed wall mirrors Guide £20-40
LOT 648 A Randall & Co., Ryde stoneware bottle Guide £30-50
LOT 649  Ataxidermy scene of ducks - preserved and cased by B Bates, Eastbourne Guide £70-100
LOT 650 A taxidermy scene of woodland birds - preserved and cased by Charles Giriffin, Guide £70-100
Hawkhurst, Kent
LOT 651  Ataxidermy scene of woodland birds - cased Guide £40-60
LOT 652 A pair of mahogany D-end tables on turned supports Guide £40-60
LOT 653  Abox of wines and spirits, including Highland Park Orkney Islands Whisky Guide £60-80
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LOT 654 A print of 'Lady Isabella off The Needles, Isle of Wight' - framed and glazed, together Guide £20-40
with one other picture
LOT 655 A large chest with two short and three long graduated drawers - width 123cm Guide £30-50
LOT 656 A Victorian mahogany pot cupboard Guide £20-40
LOT 657  Avintage tin of cigarette cards Guide £20-40
LOT 658 A set of five Wade NatWest Piggy Banks Guide £30-50
LOT 659  Four antique oil lamps Guide £30-50
LOT 660 A partners desk with inset leather top - width 120cms Guide £30-50
LOT 661 A Draper Expert 720watt hammer drill, together with a Titan hammer drill etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 662 A pair of W.Audio PSR-8A Howard speakers Guide £50-100
LOT 663 A wall mirror in floral design gilt frame Guide £20-30
LOT 664 A pair of brass single bed frames Guide £30-50
LOT 665 A number of engravings and pictures of Isle of Wight scenes Guide £30-50
LOT 666 A balloon back nursing chair on castors Guide £30-50
LOT 667 GORDON KING - three pictures of garden scenes Guide £30-50
LOT 668 A collection of carved tribal figures and busts Guide £30-50
LOT 669 Three carved elephant wall plagues, together with assorted treen Guide £30-50
LOT 670 A selection of carved Indian style wall plaques etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 671 A quantity of play worn Dinky and Corgi model vehicles, including a Fire Engine and Guide £30-50
Spectrum Patrol Car
LOT 672 A bottle of Black & White Scotch Whisky in box, together with HMS Warrior Lamb's ~ Guide £40-80
Navy Rum
LOT 673 Avintage Canon AV-1 Camera, together with assorted watches and medals, etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 674  A9ct gold amethyst and diamond pendant, together with a 9ct gold red stone dress ~ Guide £80-150
ring
LOT 675 A 9ct gold necklace Guide £150-200
LOT 676  A9ct gold bracelet Guide £80-120
LOT 677 A small album of collectable bank notes - Indonesia, Nicaragua and others together  Guide £30-50
with one other album
LOT 678 Three albums of collectable bank notes - Germany, Slovakia, France etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 679 Three albums of collectable bank notes - Yugoslavia, Bosnia, Netherlands Guide £50-80
LOT 680 Two albums of collectable bank notes - Albania, Austria, Malta etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 681 Two albums of collectable bank notes - Portugal, Croatia, Cyprus etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 682  Three albums of collectable bank notes - Turkey, Latvia, Ireland Guide £50-80
LOT 683  Three albums of collectable bank notes relating to Germany Guide £50-80
LOT 684  Two albums of collectable bank notes - Hungary, Spain, Sweden Guide £40-60
LOT 685 Two albums of collectable bank notes - United Kingdom, Gibraltar, Greece Guide £40-60
LOT 686  Two albums of collectable bank notes relating to Russia and Communist Countries  Guide £40-60
LOT 687 A smokers cabinet, old dominoes etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 688 A selection of collectable cameras including Voigtlander Guide £50-80
LOT 689 A boxed Dimple Scotch Whiskey, together with Remy Martin and Plymouth Gin Guide £40-60
LOT 690 A selection of collectable notes and coinage Guide £40-60
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LOT 691 A box containing collectable presentation packs and stamps including ‘'The Royal Guide £50-80
Mail Special 1987'

LOT 692 A selection of Royal Mail presentation packs including 'The Microscope Collection'  Guide £40-60
LOT 693 Two albums containing collectable stamps including 4d sheet etc.(contained in two  Guide £50-80

albums)
LOT 694  Three albums containing First Day Covers Guide £30-50
LOT 695 Atelescope on stand together with a Solus scope etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 696 An large old General Post Office electric wall clock - 60cm diameter Guide £100-150
LOT 697  An antique pot cupboard together with one other cupboard Guide £30-50
LOT 698 A Mappin & Webb glass cased mantel clock - 13cms high Guide £40-60
LOT 699 A French brass cased carriage clock with twin movement - 15cms high Guide £70-90
LOT 700 A small proportioned bow front chest of two short and two long drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 701 A 19th century eight day Grandfather clock by Alldrett of Burton with separate Guide £100-150

second hand and date
LOT 702 A mahogany six drawer chest Guide £50-80
LOT 703  An antique pedestal desk with green leather top Guide £50-80
LOT 704 A Czechoslovakian cut glass bowl, jug etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 705 An antique pot cupboard Guide £30-40
LOT 706 A Limited Edition coloured print of Ventnor after Gray, together with two others Guide £40-60
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

HRD Auction Rooms Ltd (hereinafter called the auctioneers) conduct
business under the following Conditions of Sale.

1. Definitions

a) 'deliberate forgery' means an imitation made with the intention of
deceiving as to authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source,
but which is unequivocally described in the catalogue as being the
work of a particular creator and which, at the sale date, had a value
materially less than it would have had if it had been as described in
the catalogue; b) terms of consignment' means the stipulated terms
and rates of commission under which the auctioneers accept
instructions from the vendor or his agent; c) ‘hammer price' means the
level of bidding reached when the auctioneer brings down the
hammer; d) 'total amount due' means the hammer price together with
the premium, VAT chargeable and any other charges payable by the
defaulting buyer under these conditions; e) 'sale proceeds' means the
net amount due to the seller, being the hammer price of the lot sold
less commission at the standard rate, VAT chargeable and any other
amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however
arising.

2. Bidding Procedure

a) bidders are required to register their particulars before bidding and
to satisfy themselves as to the security arrangements at the saleroom;
b) the maker of the highest bid accepted by the auctioneer shall be the
buyer at the hammer price; c) any dispute shall be settled at the
auctioneer's absolute discretion by reoffering the lot concerned; the
auctioneer shall act reasonably in this matter; d) bidders shall be
deemed to act as principals; e) the auctioneer has the right to bid on
behalf of the seller up to the amount of any reserve and to refuse any
bid; f) bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer's sole discretion.

3. The Purchase Price

The buyer shall pay the hammer price together with a premium of 20%
inc VAT at the current rate 20%

4. Value Added Tax

VAT (at the current rate) on the hammer price is imposed by law on all
lots marked with a (*).

5. Payment

Accounts must be settled in pounds sterling within two working days of
the auction. Proof of identity may be required. Cheques will have to be
cleared before purchases can be collected. Any payments may be
applied towards any sums owing by you to us on any account
whatever, without regard to any directions of you or your agent,
whether expressed or implied.

6. Title and Collection of Purchases

Ownership will not pass to the buyer until full payment has been
made. The buyer must, at their own risk and expense, clear their
purchases from the saleroom within two working days of the auction
date, or upon the clearance of any cheque used for payment, after
which you will be responsible for any removal, storage and insurance
charges.

7. Non - Payment or Failure to Collect Purchases

If any lot is not paid for in full or taken away in accordance with these
conditions or if there is any other breach of these conditions, we, as
agents for the seller and on our own behalf, shall at our absolute
discretion and without prejudice to any other rights we may have, be
entitled to carry out the following rights and remedies: a) to proceed
against you for breach of contract; b) to rescind the sale of that lot and
your other purchased lots; c) to resell the lot (by auction or public
treaty), in which case you shall be responsible for any resulting
shortfall (after crediting any part payment and adding any resale
costs); any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; d) to remove,
store and insure the lot at your expense; e)to charge interest at a rate
not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount, to the extent it
remains unpaid for more than two working days after the sale; f) to
retain that or any other lot sold until you pay the total amount due; g)
to reject or ignore bids from you or your agent at future auctions or to
impose conditions before any such bids shall be accepted h) to apply
any proceeds of sale of other lots due to you, or in future becoming
due to you, towards the settlement of the total amount due and to
exercise a lien (that is a right to retain possession of any of your
property in our possession for any purpose until the debt due is
satisfied).We shall pursue these rights and remedies only so far as is
reasonable to make appropriate recovery.

8. Third Party Liability

All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk
and must note the lay-out of the accommodation and security
arrangements. Accordingly neither the auctioneers nor their
employees or agents shall incur liability for death or personal injury
(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for
the safety of the property of persons visiting the saleroom.

9. Commission Bids

Whilst prospective buyers are strongly advised to attend the auction
and are always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular lot
and shall be assumed to have carefully inspected and satisfied
themselves as to its condition, we will, if so instructed clearly in writing,
execute bids on their behalf. Neither the auctioneers nor their
employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so save
where such failure is unreasonable. Where two or more commission
bids at the same level are received, we reserve the right in our
absolute discretion to prefer the first bid so made.

10. Warranty of Title and Availability

The seller warrants to the auctioneer and the buyer that the seller is
the true owner of the property consigned or is properly authorised by
the true owner to consign it for sale and is able to transfer good and
marketable title to the property free from any third party claims.

11. Agency
The auctioneer normally acts as agent only and disclaims any
responsibility for default by sellers or buyers.

12. Terms of Sale

The seller acknowledges that lots are sold subject to the stipulations of
these conditions in their entirety and on the terms of consignment as
notified to the vendor on the reverse of the entry form.

13. Right of Admission

The auctioneer shall have the right, at our discretion, to refuse
admission to the auction rooms or attendance at our auctions by any
person.

14. Descriptions and Condition

Whilst we strive to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us
to carry out exhaustive due diligence on each lot. Prospective buyers
are given ample opportunities to view and inspect before any sale and
they (and any independent experts on their behalf) must satisfy
themselves as to the accuracy of any description applied to a lot.
Prospective buyers also bid on the understanding that, inevitably,
representations or statements by us as to authorship, genuineness,
origin, date, age, provenance, condition or estimated selling price
involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall
be honestly and reasonably held and accept liability for opinions given
negligently or fraudulently. Subject to the foregoing neither we, the
auctioneer, nor our employees or agents nor the seller accept liability
for the correctness of such opinions, and all conditions and warranties
whether relating to description, condition or quality of lots, express,
implied or statutory, are hereby excluded. This condition is subject to
the next condition concerning forgeries. Private treaty sales made
under these conditions are deemed to be sales by auction for the
purposes of consumer legislation.

15. Forgeries

Notwithstanding the preceding condition, any lot which proves to be a
deliberate forgery (as defined) may be returned to us by you within 14
days of the auction provided it is in the same condition as when
bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the
relevant catalogue description and a written statement of the defects.
If we are satisfied from the evidence that the lot is a deliberate forgery,
we shall refund the money paid by you for the lot including any buyer's
premium provided that 1) if the catalogue description reflected the
accepted view of scholars and experts at the date of the sale or 2) you
personally are not able to transfer a good and marketable title to us,
you shall have no rights under this condition. The right of return
provided by this condition is additional to any right or remedy by law or
by these conditions of sale.

16.

Any right to compensation for losses, liabilities and expenses incurred
in respect of and as a result of any breach of these conditions and any
exclusions provided by them shall be available to the seller and/or the
auctioneer, as appropriate. Such rights and exclusions shall extend to
and be deemed to be for the benefit of employees and agents of the
seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them.

17.

Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may be given by first
class mail or Swiftmail, in which case it shall be deemed to have been
received by the addressee 48 hours after posting.

18.

Any indulgence extended to bidders, buyers and sellers by us,
notwithstanding the strict terms of these conditions or terms of
consignment, shall affect the position at the relevant time only and in
respect of that particular concession only; in all other respect these
conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect.

19.
English law applies to the interpretation of these conditions.



CONDITIONS OF SALE - INFORMATION FOR BUYERS

1. Agency

HRD Auction Rooms Ltd contract as agents for the seller, whose
identity is not disclosed, for reasons of confidentiality. As a buyer, your
primary contract is with the seller.

2. Estimates

Buyer's premium and VAT are not included in the estimates given. If
there is a reserve, this will not be above the lower estimate. The
auctioneers prepare estimates some time in advance of the sale, and
as estimates are not definitive, please ask if there has been any
revision.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer will pay the hammer price together with a premium of 20%
inc VAT at the appropriate rate.

4. VAT

The symbol (*) indicates that VAT at the current standard rate is
payable by the purchaser on the hammer price, as well as being an
element in the buyer's premium. VAT will be charged if the seller is
registered for VAT and is not operating the dealer's margin scheme. If
there is no (*) beside the lot number, no VAT will be payable. In this
case the lot is sold under the auctioneer's margin scheme and it
should be noted that VAT included within the buyer's premium is not
recoverable as input tax.

5. Inspection

HRD Auction Rooms Ltd will be pleased to assist buyers with
inspection of goods. Buyers must accept responsibility for inspecting
and investigating lots in which they have an interest. In particular,
mechanical goods of any age are not guaranteed to be in working
order. Please see our conditions of sale regarding forgeries*.

6. Electrical Goods and Gas Appliances

In fine art sales electrical goods are sold as 'antiques' only and, if
purchased for use, must first be checked over for compliance with
safety regulations by a qualified electrician. In general household
sales electrical goods and household appliances are sold on the strict
understanding that these have only been safety tested and are sold
without warranties or any guarantees as to serviceability.

7. Books
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd do not guarantee the completeness of any
book and buyers are urged to inspect lots themselves.

8. Export Licenses

An export licence is required for certain items leaving the United
Kingdom. The obtaining of the relevant licence is the responsibility of
the buyer.

9. Bidding

Bidders will be required to register at least one hour before the sale
commences and lots will be invoiced to the name and address on the
registration form. Some form of identification may be required. If you
require telephone bidding, please make enquiries on the day prior to
the auction, at the latest. No lots will be transferred to another
purchaser.

EXPLANATION OF PICTURE CATALOGUING TERMS

10. Commission Bidding

HRD Auction Rooms Ltd will be pleased to accept commission bids up
to one hour before the start of the auction. Remember that a buyer's
premium of 20% incl. of VAT will be added to successful bids.
Commission bids are executed as cheaply as possible, having regard
to any reserve and competing bids. If two buyers submit identical bids
the auctioneers will prefer the first bid received.

11. Methods of Payment

Generally, cheques tendered will need to be cleared before removal of
goods is permitted. Credit cards, debit cards and cash are the
preferred methods of payment. Please discuss with our office if other
methods are envisaged.

12. Online bidding via the-saleroom.com

In completing the bidder registration on www.the-saleroom.com and
providing your credit card details and unless alternative arrangements
are agreed with HRD Auction Rooms Ltd you: 1) authorise HRD
Auction Rooms Ltd, if they so wish, to charge the credit card given in
full or part payment, including all fees, for items successfully
purchased in the sale via the-saleroom.com, and 2) confirm that you
are authorised to provide these credit card details to HRD Auction
Rooms Ltd through www.the-saleroom.com and agree that HRD
Auction Rooms Ltd are entitled to ship the goods to the card holder
name and card holder address provided in fulfilment of sale. Any lots
purchased via the-saleroom.com will be subject to their additional
surcharge on the hammer price.

13. Collection and Storage

It is important that purchases are paid for and collected within two
working days of the auction. Any delay may involve the buyer paying
storage charges. We have our own transport department, and will be
pleased to quote you for this service. If you require delivery, let the
office know immediately after the auction. We also have a post and
packing service.

14. Terms and Condition

All sales are conducted according to our full conditions of sale, and
our staff will be happy to help you if there is anything you do not fully
understand.

15. lllustrations, Estimates and Condition Reports

Virtually all lots in the Fine Art sales are illustrated on our website, but
if you need a more detailed image, we will be pleased send it via
email. Estimates are prepared in advance of the sale and are
sometimes revised. We are always willing to convey our opinion of the
expected price of any lot. An opinion of condition is not normally
printed in the catalogue, but intending purchasers are welcome to
request a condition report. However, please note that, while we aim to
give an accurate description, the responsibility is with the buyer and
we recommend that, if possible, you inspect the lot yourself. We regret
that we cannot deal with image and condition requests on the actual
auction day.

16. Telephone and Internet Bidding

At our Fine Art sales we offer telephone and internet bidding on the
major lots. We are always pleased to assist you with these services,
but all enquiries must be received before the auction day. Any internet
purchases via the-saleroom.com will be subject to their additional
surcharge on the hammer price.

A work catalogued with the full name of the artist in our opinion, is or is probably a work by that artist. However, buyers are respectfully
reminded to satisfy themselves before bidding, as the catalogue description does not represent a certificate of authenticity. Otherwise the

following terms are used:

‘Attributed to' - in our opinion the work is probably by the artist named in whole or in part.

'Follower of' - in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style.

‘Manner of' - in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style but is of considerably later date.
'School (place and date)' - in our opinion the work was executed in that location at that time

'After' - In our opinion the work is a copy of a known painting by the named artist.

'Signed' - in our opinion the signature is by the hand of the artist stated.

‘Bears signature' - in our opinion there is an element of doubt over the signature or it has been added by another hand.

DROITE DE SUITE OR ARTISTS RESALE RIGHT

In accordance with the Artists Resale Rights Regulations 2006, all lots marked '(d/s)' which sell for 1000 Euros or more are subject to a
resale royalty charge, payable by the bidder. This royalty will be charged at a rate of 4% of the hammer price for lots selling above 1000
Euros and below 50000 Euros. For lots selling above this figure the fee is calculated on a sliding scale. These charges are paid to the Design
and Artists Copyright Society (DACS). No VAT is levied on this royalty charge. Further information can be obtained from the DACS website

(www.dacs.org.uk).
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